ITEM

ENGINE, MOGUL
ENGINE
ENGINE, MALLET
ENGINE

ENGINE, HENDERSON

ENGINE, DIESEL

ENGINE, STEAM, SHAY

ENGINE, MOGUL
ENGINE, MOGUL
ENGINE, DIESEL
ENGINE

FORTUNA FLYER

PASS CAR
PASS CAR
PASS CAR
PASS CAR
PASS-FREIGHT
PASS CAR
PASS CAR
PASS CAR

GONDOLA W/SANDER

GONDOLA
GRAVEL CAR
FLATCAR
FLATCAR
HOPPER, COAL
HOPPER, COAL
HOPPER, COAL
HOPPER, COAL
HOPPER, COAL

ITEM

BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
CATTLE CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR
BOX CAR

LINE

PA

NYC

PRR

LAKE GEORGE
CONRAIL
ORIENT EXPR

ORIENT EXPR
ORIENT EXPR
ORIENT EXPR
D & RGW

D & RGW

PRR

PRR

PA

D & RGW

D & RGW
UNION PAC
LACAWANNA
CHESSIE
MILWAUKEE
PRR

PRR

LINE

HEINZ

REA
HERSHEY
LACAWANNA
REA

SANTA FE
PACIFIC FRUI
PA

XMAS
BANANA
D&RGW
D&RGW
CAMPBELL
COCA COLA
COCA COLA
COCA COLA
COCA COLA
SPRITE
MILLER LITE
PABSTS
BUSCH
STROHS
CORONA
SANTA 1989

MFGR

LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
DELTON
REA

LGB
LGB
LIONEL
LGB
LGB

LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
DELTON

LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
KLMZO
LGB
LIONEL
LIONEL
DELTON
BACHM

MFG

REA
REA
DELTON
REA
REA
LIONEL
LIONEL
LIONEL

LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
LGB
DELTON
REA
RO

NUMBER QTY

2018
2010D
2085D
2080D
DELTON
FA1

22198

2119D
5001

2070D
20020

3097
3098
3099
3080
3081
3280
3281
32, 33, 36

4021

4061

4041

4060
1887-4

4076

87202

87210
4253P

98214

NUMBER QTY

46024

46601
4258H

46012

46013

87002

87100

87001

1989

4033

4067

4068

4191
4072C

4291
42912
4190
4072
4074
4070
NONE
46250
R-1966

A A A A A AN A

WaN W 2

A2 WNO A 2 a N

A a4 a aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaAaaaaN)

ORIG
PRICE

$525.00
$180.00
$419.00
$230.00
$1,995.00
$135.00
$975.00
$650.00
$389.00
$425.00
$589.00
$155.00

$-

@ &N

$65.00
$65.00
$69.95
$69.95
$50.00

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$45.00
$42.00
$65.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$20.00

ORIG
PRICE

$30.00
$30.00
$45.00
$35.00
$35.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00

$35.00
$54.00
$54.00
$169.99
$200.00

$169.99

$119.50
$65.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$57.00
$59.95

CURR
PRICE

TOTAL

$525.00
$180.00
$419.00
$230.00
$1,995.00
$270.00
$975.00
$650.00
$389.00
$425.00
$589.00
$155.00

$188.25
$66.50
$69.95
$69.95
$150.00

$35.00
$68.00
$35.00
$45.00
$42.00
$390.00
$70.00
$105.00
$35.00
$100.00

$8,271.65

CURR
PRICE

TOTAL

$30.00
$60.00
$45.00
$35.00
$35.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00

$35.00
$44.00
$54.00
$169.99
$200.00

$169.99

$119.50
$65.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$57.00
$59.95

DATE VENDOR

Dec-86 TOBY
Dec-86 TOBY
Mar-87 T99
Mar-87 TOBY
Aug-88 SHOW
Aug-90 STAR
Aug-90 HYDE
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 SHOW
Dec-91 B&W
Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-95 TR WHSE

Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-87 T-99
Feb-87 B& W
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Aug-88 SHOW

Dec-86 TOBY
Feb-87 T-99
Dec-87 B& W
Dec-87 B& W
Dec-86 TOBY
Aug-90 STAR
Dec-91 B& W
Dec-91 B& W
Aug-88 SHOW
Feb-95 TR WORLD

DATE VENDOR

Aug-90 STARR
Aug-90 STARR
Aug-90 STARR
Aug-90 STARR
Aug-90 STARR
Jul-88 B & W
Aug-88 B & W
Jul-88 B & W
Feb-92
Dec-86 TOBY
Mar-87 T 99
Feb-87 T 99
Jan-93 TRN WHSE
Jan-88 B & W

Jan-93 TRN WHSE
Aug-94 GERMANY
Dec-92 B& W
Dec-87 B& W
Jan-88 B & W
Jan-88 B & W
Aug-88 SHOW
Feb-91 ABC
Feb-92 RO

REMARKS

LIMITED EDITION #89

STEAM

SOUND
ORIENT EXPRESS SET
AIR DRIVEN

ORIENT EXPRESS SET
ORIENT EXPRESS SET
ORIENT EXPRESS SET

FREE GIFT

LIMITED EDITION

REMARKS

LIMITED EDITION
LIMITED EDITION
LIMITED EDITION
LIMITED EDITION

LIMITEDEDITION

POLAR BEAR
LIMITED EDITION
EUROPEAN VERSION
LIMITED 1992



BOX CAR SCHLITZ REA
BOX CAR JACK DANIELS LGB
BOX CAR LGB
OIL CAR BP LGB
OIL CAR BASF LGB
TANKER WHITE PASS LGB
TANKER SD&A LGB
OIL CAR LAKE GEORGE LGB
OIL CAR LAKE GEORGE LGB
ITEM LINE MFG
SERACH LITE CAR LGB
CABLE CAR LGB
WINE WAGON LGB
MAIL CAR LGB
AUTO CAR LGB
AUTO CAR LGB
LOG CAR LGB
CABBOSE D&RGW LGB
CABBOSE D&RGW LGB
CABBOSE D&RGW DELTON
CABBOSE REA REA
CABBOSE LAKE GEORGE LGB
HIGH RAILER & HOUSE D&RGW

PUMP CAR LGB
SANTA PUMP CAR LGB
XMAS TRAIN W/ TRANS 1990 LGB
DISNEY TRAIN W/ TRANS 1992 LIONEL
CIRCUS TRAIN W/ TRANS LGB
CIRCUS TRAIN W/ TRANS LGB
CIRCUS TRAIN W/ SOUND LGB
CIRCUS TRAIN W/ SOUND LGB
CIRCUS CAR LGB
CIRCUS CABBOSE LGB
CIRCUS CABBOSE LGB
CIRCUS CAR LGB
SLAG CAR uss LGB
TRACK, SINGLE LGB
TRACK, DOUBLE LGB
TRACK, SINGLE LGB
30 DEG CROSS LGB
1 PR ELEC SWITCHES LGB
1 PR ELEC SWITCHES LGB
ITEM LINE MFG
LH SWITCH LGB

46202 1
843
3019

RN

4040

4040
4080-WO1
4080-YO5
4140-CE
4140-CE

NHA 2NN W

NUMBER QTY

4044
4046
4047
3019
4059
4159
4066
4065
4065
587
NONE
4065-LO1

2001
21010
20540

8-81007
22988
22988
41365
41365

3036

4165

4165

4036

A

1060 30 FT
1600 300 FT
1060 100 FT
1
1205/1215 2
1605/1615 1

NUMBER QTY

1215 2

$57.00
$79.00

$42.50
$43.00
$95.00
$95.00
$48.00
$48.95

ORIG
PRICE

$65.00
$35.00
$22.00
$56.00
$61.00
$82.95
$34.95
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
$89.00
$49.00
$140.00
$75.00

$350.00
$235.00
$235.00
$235.00
$137.50
$137.50
$81.25
$85.00
$85.00
$42.00
$159.00

$3.00
$3.00
$2.38
$30.00
$63.00
$80.00

ORIG

PRICE

$38.00

$57.00
$79.00

$127.50
$86.00
$95.00
$95.00
$192.00
$97.90

$2,413.83

CURR TOTAL
PRICE

$65.00
$35.00
$22.00
$56.00
$61.00
$82.95
$34.95
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
$89.00
$49.00
$140.00
$75.00

$350.00
$235.00
$235.00
$235.00
$137.50
$137.50
$81.25
$85.00
$85.00
$42.00
$636.00

$3,134.15

$90.00
$975.00
$238.00
$30.00
$126.00
$80.00

$1,539.00

CURR TOTAL

PRICE

$76.00

Feb-91 ABC
Oct-92 WATTS
Dec-86 B & W

Feb-87 T 99
Jun-87 B & W
Feb-91 B& W
Feb-91 B& W
Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-92 PUFF

DATE VENDOR

Dec-87 B & W
Dec-87 B & W
Feb-87 T 99
Feb-87 T 99
Feb-87 T 99
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-87 T 99
Dec-86 TOBY
Dec-87 B & W
Aug-88 SHOW
Aug-88 B & W
Feb-92 SHOW
Aug-88 SHOW
Aug-88 SHOW
Feb-95

Dec-90 STARR
Dec-92 RO
Dec-92 B & W
Dec-93

Dec-92 B & W
Dec-93

Dec-92 B& W
Dec-92 B & W
Dec-93

Feb-87 T 99
Jan-95 TRN WHSE

Dec-86 TOBY
Mar-87 TOBY
Aug-88 B & W
Mar-87 TOBY
Feb-87 T 99
Mar-87 T 99

DATE VENDOR

Dec-87 B& W

LIMITED

LIMITED EDITION
LIMITED EDITION

REMARKS

LIMITED EDITION

1 ENGINE AND 2 CARS
1ENG & 2 CARS, LIMITED

1 ENGINE AND 2 CARS

1 ENG & 2 CARS, FREE GIFT

FREE GIFT

FREE GIFT



RH SWITCH
BUFFER STOP
UNCOUPLERS
UNCOUPLING TRACK
RAILWAY BRIDGE
RAILWAY BRIDGE
COVERED BRIDGE
RAILWAY BRIDGE
SEMI - FORE

SEMI - FORE
SIGNAL BRIDGE
LIGHTS

LIGHTS

LIGHTS

KLEINBACH STATION
STATION

WAITING ROOM
TOILET BLOCK
PLATFORM SECTIONS
FREIGHT SHED
STATION
WESTERN STATION
DOUBLE SHED
TRACKSIDE PHONE
WATER SPOUT
DWELLING HOUSE
SERVICE STATION
GARAGE

WATER TOWER
WATER TOWER
OLD WATERMILL
CROSSINGS
BARRELS

PHONE BOOTH
WELDING KIT

ITEM LINE

CLOCK

SHERRIFFS OFFICE
SALOON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
HOTEL

PEOPLE

CIRCUS ANIMALS
PEOPLE

BLACK FOREST FAMILY
SEATED PEOPLE
PEOPLE

PEOPLE

PEOPLE

4 SEATED PEOPLE
U. S. PASSENGERS
PEOPLE

PEOPLE

PEOPLE

PEOPLE

PEOPLE

PEOPLE, CIRCUS
cow

BULL

XMAS TREE

TRANSFORMER
TRANSFORMER
CONTROLS

SOUND SYSTEM

TRAINPOWER
TRAINPOWER

TRITECH

LGB 1605 1
LGB 1031 2
LGB 3
LGB 10154 1
POLA 5060 1
LGB 5060 1
7101 1
POLA 2
LGB 5091 2
LGB 2
LGB 1
LGB 5055 4
LGB 5056 2
KRAMER 4
POLA 900 1
POLA 901 1
POLA 902 1
POLA 903 1
POLA 904 3
POLA 905 1
POLA 906 1
POLA 907 1
POLA 911 1
POLA 916 2
POLA 925 1
POLA 930 1
POLA 931 1
POLA 932 1
POLA 923 1
POLA 922 1
POLA 935 1
POLA 940 2
POLA 950 1
POLA 952 1
POLA 960 1
MFG NUMBER QTY
POLA 973 $2.00
POLA 1801 1
POLA 1802 1
POLA 1804 1
POLA 1
POLA 1833 1
POLA 5027 1
LGB 5028 1
POLA 5041 1
POLA 5042 2
LGB 5043 1
LGB 5044 1
LGB 5045 1
POLA 5047 2
POLA 5049 1
LGB 5129 1
LGB 5139 1
PREISER 5022 1
PREISER 5055 1
EASTOLIN 5336 1
LGB 5241 1
EASTOLIN 5300 2
EASTOLIN 5301 1
M-977 1
6000
6200

= h OO

$40.00

$7.00
$20.00
$40.00
$80.00
$10.00
$29.00
$50.00
$40.00
$60.00
$18.00

$8.75

$9.75
$18.00

$100.00
$130.00
$55.00
$59.00
$23.00
$80.00
$110.00
$120.00
$110.00
$15.00
$14.00
$75.00
$85.00
$20.00
$69.00
$47.00
$130.00
$31.50
$5.00
$30.00
$15.00

ORIG
PRICE

$4.99
$80.00
$61.00
$67.00

$14.50
$19.00
$12.25
$10.00
$10.00
$9.95
$10.50
$9.95
$10.00
$10.00
$12.99
$12.99
$13.98
$17.98
$7.98
$17.50
$5.98
$5.98
$9.95

$66.00
$72.00
$36.00
$230.00

$40.00
$11.00
$20.00
$40.00
$82.00
$9.21
$29.00
$100.00
$80.00
$120.00
$18.00
$35.00
$19.50
$72.00

$79.00
$111.75
$59.95
$59.00
$57.00
$65.00
$92.00
$120.00
$93.00
$30.00
$14.00
$75.00
$69.00
$20.00
$55.95
$47.00
$107.95
$63.00
$5.00
$30.00
$11.00

$2,016.31

CURR TOTAL
PRICE

$9.90
$80.00
$61.00
$67.00

$14.50
$19.00
$12.25
$7.75
$13.50
$9.95
$10.50
$9.95
$13.50
$6.75
$12.99
$12.99
$13.98
$17.98
$7.98
$17.50
$11.96
$5.98
$9.95

$330.00
$360.00
$144.00
$230.00

Dec-87 B& W
Feb-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99

Feb-95 TRN WHSE

Feb-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-92 ABC
Jun-87 B & W
Jun-87 B & W
Aug-90 STARR
Dec-87 B& W
Dec-87 B& W
Aug-88 SHOW

Feb-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Jan-87 B& W
Jan-87 B& W
Mar-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Feb-87 T-99
Dec-86 TOBY
Feb-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Feb-87 T-99
Dec-86 TOBY
Feb-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
2892 SHOW
Mar-87 T-99
Mar-87 B & W
Feb-87 T-99
Dec-86 TOBY
Feb-87 T-99

DATE VENDOR

Mar-87 T-99
Feb-91 ABC
Feb-92 SHOW
Feb-92 SHOW

Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-87 T-99
Feb-92 PUFF
Mar-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Mar-87 T-99
Mar-87 T-99
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Dec-92 B& W
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92 PUFF
Feb-92

Mar-87 B & W
Jun-95 B & W
Apr-88 B & W
May-88 SHOW

REMARKS

LIGHT & SOUND



19----HOUSES

$1,510.86 16----ENGINES
13----PASSENGER CARS
GRAND TOTAL $18,885.80 94----FREIGHT CARS
28----BOX CARS
13----OIL CARS
17----HOPPERS
7----CABBOSES

4----SLAG CARS
25----OTHER



